## Post Agenda for September 9, 2024 Regular Scheduled Council Meeting Mayor and City Council for the City of Ringgold

Members Present Mayor Nick Millwood Mayor Pro Tem Sara Clark Councilmember Kelly Bomar Councilmember Jake Haynes Councilmember Earl Henderson Councilmember Rhonda Swaney

Members Absent: None

- Also Present: Mark Vaughn, City Manager Jamie Klementisz, Mainstreet Manager
  - Council voted to approve the Consent Agenda Items engross to include Work Session Minutes August 26, 2024, Public Hearing Milage Rate Minutes dated August 26, 2024, Regular Scheduled Meeting Minutes of August 26, 2024, and Public Hearing Minutes dated August 26, 2024.
  - 2. Council voted to approve the property located at Tax Map 38B, Parcel 42 to be rezoned to R-3 and annexed into the city.
  - 3. Council voted to ratify the Acknowledgement of Agreement between the Georgia Department of Revenue and Ringgold, GA.
  - 4. Council voted to approve the CVB's request to purchase mobile sound system.
  - 5. Council voted to name the dog park, "Shelby's Place".
  - 6. Council voted to increase the fee to pick up mattresses and boxsprings to \$35.
  - 7. Council voted to Adjourn.